

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2014-0011

File ID: 2014-0011 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 4 Reference: 2014-0011 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 01/14/2014

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Request for Support to submit a grant application to

the Southeast Michigan Council of Governments (SEMCOG) Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) through the Michigan Department of

Transportation for the Clinton River Trail Look & Feel

Project

Title label: Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Increase to Blanket Purchase Order/Contract

between the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) and the City of Rochester Hills for the Clinton River Trail Transportation Alternatives Program in the amount of \$20,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$72,200.00; Michigan Department of Transportation, Lansing, MI

Notes: RES0023-2014 1/27/2014 V1

RES0256-2014 10/16/14 V2 RES0247-2015 09/14/15 V3

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 092815 Agenda Summary.pdf, MDOT Bid Tabs.pdf,

Revised Cost Participation Construction Agreement.pdf, 091415 Agenda Summary.pdf, MDOT Construction Funding Agreement 083115.pdf, 100614 Agenda Summary.pdf, Cost Participation Agreement.pdf, Spalding DeDecker Proposal.pdf, Staran Approval.pdf, Auburn Hills Approval.pdf, Rochester Approval.pdf, FCRT approval.pdf, 012714 Agenda Summary.pdf, Presentation 021113.pdf, 012714 Resolution.pdf, 100614 Resolution.pdf,

091415 Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	01/27/2014	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
2	City Council Regular Meeting	10/06/2014	Adopted by Resolution				Pass

Master Continued (2014-0011)

3	City Council Regular Meeting	09/14/2015	Adopted by Resolution	Pass
4	City Council Regular Meeting	09/28/2015		

Text of Legislative File 2014-0011

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Increase to Blanket Purchase Order/Contract between the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) and the City of Rochester Hills for the Clinton River Trail Transportation Alternatives Program in the amount of \$20,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$72,200.00; Michigan Department of Transportation, Lansing, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves an increase to the Contract/Blanket Purchase Order between the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) and the City of Rochester Hills for the Clinton River Trail Transportation Alternatives Program in the amount of \$20,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$72,200.00 and authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to execute the contract on behalf of the City.